)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 08:17:18 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1250 General Bill, By Peeler, Gregory, Martin and O'Dell
Similar (H 4739)
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-36-2680 so as to authorize the sales tax
exemption certificate for certain items to be filed with the retailer rather than presented at the time of each sale, to require the
buyer making a tax-exempt purchase pursuant to a certificate on file with the retailer to note on the purchase invoice the
exempt items, state that the purchases are for exempt purposes, and sign the purchase invoice, and to provide that the
purchaser's signature on such an invoice makes the purchaser liable for any tax determined to be due on the sale.

03/10/94
03/10/94
04/06/94
04/07/94
04/07/94
04/12/94
04/13/94
04/13/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-8
Amended SJ-23

Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-21

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-16

Page 1 of 1



