South Carolina Legislature

18, 2024, 08:17:18 am May

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S 1250 General Bill, By Peeler, Gregory, Martin and O'Dell Similar (H 4739)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 12-36-2680 so as to authorize the sales tax exemption certificate for certain items to be filed with the retailer rather than presented at the time of each sale, to require the buyer making a tax-exempt purchase pursuant to a certificate on file with the retailer to note on the purchase invoice the exempt items, state that the purchases are for exempt purposes, and sign the purchase invoice, and to provide that the purchaser's signature on such an invoice makes the purchaser liable for any tax determined to be due on the sale.

03/10/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
03/10/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-3
04/06/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance SJ-8
04/07/94	Senate	Amended SJ-23
04/07/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
04/12/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-21
04/13/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
04/13/94	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-16